506341087 11/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6387840

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER CARL HENDRICKSON	11/04/2020
JADON DANIEL ERWIN	11/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTAURI, LLC	
Street Address:	15020 CONFERENCE CENTER DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	CHANTILLY	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20151	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17090747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-753-8661
Email: IPLegal@kbr.com

Correspondent Name: KELLOGG BROWN & ROOT LLC GARY MACHETTA,

Address Line 1: 601 JEFFERSON STREET

Address Line 2: KT 1392

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20-11 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY M. MACHETTA	
SIGNATURE:	/Gary M. Machetta/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20_11_US_ExecutedAssignment_PeterCarlHendrickson#page1.tif source=20_11_US_ExecutedAssignment_JadonDanielErwin#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054291 FRAME: 0228

506341087

ASSIS NOTES

IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consuperation, the recount of which is hereby acknowledged. I Project for Memberships 1505 height is lared Bestern, VA 20194, U.S.A. do hereby self, assign and transfer to CENTAURI, CLC, a besided Batality company, having a place of business at 15020 Conference Center Drive, Suite 1085, Charstilly, VA 20151, its successors and acogns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the IT WITCH THE STATE STATE OF AND METHOD USING MULTILAYER QUBIT LATTICE APRAYS FOR QUANTUM COMPUTING (DKT No. 2011) US), invented by me, and the application for United States Parent therefore, executed consumently herewith, and all provinces and nonprovisional applications, patents granted therefore in the United States and all Europe countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions theroof, and it haveby coversant that I have full right so to do, and I hereby authorize and request the Commit sumer of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Comparsy as accigned of the entire, right, title, and interest thereon, and I agree that I will sign all bawful gapers, execute all devisional, communition and resisce applications, make all rightful outbiand generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and Nominally to obtain and entorce proper parent protection for said improvements in the Control States and all foreign countries.

1860/107H0 <u>//</u> 08/4 /*02/4 10*0

STATE OF A STATE OF THE COUNTY OF A

On the Age day of \$20,000 for \$20,000 before the personally appropriately the states assessed Peter Carl Hendrickson to me personally known as the industrial who executed the foregoing an appropriate which is a proper original to show that he were called the name of the court have well for the polygone. Process set forth

COVER CHORES ANY HARROUNG SING OF CARCO DISS AND ANY OF A SHARE A

PATENT REEL: 054291 FRAME: 0229

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jadon Daniel Erwin, 13013 Weeping Cherry Walk, Apt. 404, Herndon, VA 20171, U.S.A. do hereby sell, assign and transfer to CENTAURI, LLC, a limited liability company, having a place of business at 15020 Conference Center Drive, Suite 100, Chantilly, VA 20151, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD USING MULTILAYER QUBIT LATTICE ARRAYS FOR QUANTUM COMPUTING (DKT No. 20-11 US), invented by me, and the application for United States Patent therefore, executed concurrently herewith, and all provisional and nonprovisional applications, patents granted therefore in the United States and all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to do, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire, right, title, and interest therein, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED THIS 4 day of November, 2020. JADON DÁNIEL ERWIN

county of Fairfax

On this 4^{th} day of November, 2020, before me personally appeared the above named Jadon Daniel Erwin to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 4th day of November Nidolek Ollen Beza

NICHOLAS ALLEN BUCK **NOTARY PUBLIC** ¹⁰ REG. #7791010

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 31, 2022 NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR

THE STATE OF Virginia [SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 054291 FRAME: 0230

RECORDED: 11/05/2020